## Bid Tabulation Riverridge Drive Drainage Improvements CP 3403 City of Lake Charles M.A. Project No. B8-21051-DA

BID DATE: June 14, 2022

BID TIME: 2:45 P.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID
McManus Construction, LLC	\$284,180.00
Williams Equipment Services, LLC	\$319,002.83
Hicks Enterprises, Inc.	\$356,650.00
HD Truck & Tractor, LLC	\$368,413.00
Barriere Construction Co., LLC	\$370,947.00
MPB Construction, LLC	\$380,959.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$320,000.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.

Byron D. Racca, P.E.

Bid Tabulation
Riverridge Drive Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M.A. Project No. B8-21051-DA

McManus Construction, LLC 4126 Hwy 3059 Lake Charles, LA 70615 LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648 Williams Equipment Services, LLC Hicks Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 334 P.O. Box 6546

Anacoco, LA 71403

LA Contractor Lic. No. 56217

P.O. Box 6546 Lake Charles, LA 70606 LA Contractor Lic, No. 26069

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202-02-06060	17	EA	Removal of Catch Basins	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$749.11	\$12,734.87	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
202-02-06100	260	SY	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$39.56	\$10,285.60	\$50.00	\$13,000.00
202-02-32120	972	LF	Removal of Drainage Pipe	\$20.00	\$19,440.00	\$38.95	\$37,859.40	\$25.00	\$24,300.00
203-07-00100	250	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$5.99	\$1,497.50	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
701-03-01002	738	LF	Storm Drain Pipe (15" RPVCPP)	\$78.00	\$57,564.00	\$59.66	\$44,029.08	\$75.00	\$55,350.00
701-04-01020	240	LF	Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCPA)	\$121.00	\$29,040.00	\$120.47	\$28,912.80	\$100.00	\$24,000.00
702-03-00100	17	EA	Catch Basin (CB-01)	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$5,688.50	\$96,704.50	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00
706-01-00100	10	SY	Concrete Walk (4" Thick)	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$393.96	\$3,939.60	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
706-02-00200	225	SY	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$127.72	\$28,737.00	\$150.00	\$33,750.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,476.19	\$10,476.19	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
726-01-00100	125	CY	Bedding Material	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$70.97	\$8,871.25	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,012.27	\$4,012.27	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
739-01-00100	2	ACRE	Hydroseeding	\$4,168.00	\$8,336.00	\$4,190.48	\$8,380.96	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,433.81	\$6,433.81	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
S-001	1,600	LF	Swale Ditch	\$12.50	\$20,000.00	\$10.08	\$16,128.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$284,180.00		\$319,002.83		\$356,650.00

2

C;\Users\lcorbello\Documents\Book1

Bid Tabulation
Riverridge Drive Drainage Improvements
City of Lake Charles
M.A. Project No. B8-21051-DA

HD Truck & Tractor, LLC 5501 Opelousas Street Lake Charles, LA 70615 LA Contractor Lic. No. 39155 Barriere Construction Co., LLC 308 Woodland Drive LaPlace, LA 70068 LA Contractor Lic. No. 6276 MPB Construction, LLC 3316 E. Napoleon Sulphur, LA 70663 LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202-02-06060	17	EA	Removal of Catch Basins	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00
202-02-06100	260	SY	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	\$65.00	\$16,900.00	\$26.00	\$6,760.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00
202-02-32120	972	LF	Removal of Drainage Pipe	\$15.00	\$14,580.00	\$9.00	\$8,748.00	\$24.00	\$23,328.00
203-07-00100	250	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00
701-03-01002	738	LF	Storm Drain Pipe (15" RPVCPP)	\$56.00	\$41,328.00	\$78.00	\$57,564.00	\$53.00	\$39,114.00
701-04-01020	240	LF	Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCPA)	\$104.00	\$24,960.00	\$130.00	\$31,200.00	\$95.00	\$22,800.00
702-03-00100	17	EA	Catch Basin (CB-01)	\$5,350.00	\$90,950.00	\$7,200.00	\$122,400.00	\$5,231.00	\$88,927.00
706-01-00100	10	SY	Concrete Walk (4" Thick)	\$212.00	\$2,120.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
706-02-00200	225	SY	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	\$165.00	\$37,125.00	\$155.00	\$34,875.00	\$375.00	\$84,375.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.0 <u>0</u>	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
726-01-00100	125	CY	Bedding Material	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$94.00	\$11,750.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,270.00	\$18,270.00
739-01-00100	2	ACRE	Hydroseeding	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,375.00	\$10,750.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
S-001	1,600	L.F	Swale Ditch	\$19.00	\$30,400.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$22.00	\$35,200.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$368,413.00		\$370,947.00		\$380,959.00

C:\Users\corbello\Documents\Book1